OP \$190.00 3983013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		10/27/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Kassie	
Street Address:	c/o Canaccord Financial, Brookfield Place, 161 Bay Street, Suite 3000, P.O. Box 516	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 2S1	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3983013	CAREERIOUS
Registration Number:	3963938	JOBFINGERPRINT
Serial Number:	77375560	PERSONALITY PREDICTS SUCCESS
Registration Number:	4362653	FINGERPRINT
Registration Number:	4021126	CLEARFIT
Registration Number:	5573627	JOBFINGERPRINT
Serial Number:	87818552	CLEARFIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1283689 TM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0355

900577326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mackin	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mackin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_of_Intellectual_Property_Security_AgreementClearfit_10-2020#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Date: October 27, 2020

For value received, the undersigned secured party, SILICON VALLEY BANK (the "Assignor"), grants, assigns and transfers to DAVID KASSIE (the "Assignee"), all right, title and interest of the undersigned secured party under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 3, 2016, as amended by that certain Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 11, 2018 (as further amended and modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), executed by Clearfit Inc., as grantor, in favor of the Assignor, granting to the Assignor a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the (i) Patent and Patent Applications, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 7, 2016, at Reel 040243, Frame 0922, and (ii) Trademark and Trademark Applications, notice of which was recorded with the USPTO on November 7, 2016, at Reel 005916, Frame 0418, and on January 10, 2019 at Reel 006521, Frame 0425.

Together with the note or notes therein referenced and secured thereby, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Security Agreement.

The sale and assignment of the Assigned Interest pursuant to that certain Non-Recourse Loan Document Sale and Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made WITHOUT RECOURSE to Assignor and WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION AND WARRANTY OF ANY KIND by Assignor except as expressly set forth in Section 5 of the Agreement.

ASSIGNOR:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

~DocuSigned by: Drew Pickel

Name: Drew Pickul Title: Vice President

Accepted and agreed to by:

ASSIGNEE: ---- DocuSigned by:

David Kassie

ny-2010521

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 10/29/2020